			05-30	-2003	
1 P STAT 27. 2003 2	2:402M LVM 312	616 5700			P. 2
2 7 2003 6	F		10246 DRM COVER SHEE IS ONLY	ratent ar	ant of Commerce of Trademark Office PATENT
RADEMAN Submission Typ	n (Non-Recordation) #	1 Trademarks: Plea	Conveyance T	/pe	nt(s) or copy(ies).
Corrective Do Reel # Conveying Party	Frame #		Other:	Execution Dat	e(s)
1. Gerald M. Cla 2. 3. 4. 5. 6.				September 20,	
Receiving Party	onal Names of Conve		ed	<u> </u>	
Name Name Address	Dynamic Mechanica 228 Lakeside Green	•			
Address Address	<u>Chestermere</u> City	<u>Alberta/C</u> State/Co	puntry	<u>T1X 1C3</u> Zip Code	
	onal Names of Receiv Name and Address	ving Parties Attache	ed		
Leydig, Voit & May Two Prudential Pl Chicago, Illinois 6	aza, Suite 4900			Telephone: (31 Facsimile: (312 Attorney Docke) 616-5700
Pages Enter	the total number of p ber(s) or Patent Nu		ed conveyance doci		attachments: 1 I numbers attached
Enter either the F	Patent Application Number ent Application Num	or the Patent Number	DO NOT ENTER BOTH		roperty).
09/667,160				- Patent Number	*
		<u> </u>	<u> </u>		
application was significant	s being filed together gned by the first nam			e date the patent	Month Day Year
	ation number only if a	U.S. Application	PCT	PCT	PCT
Number has not b	ออา สออเฐมเซน.		PCT	PCT	PCT
Number of Prope	ertiøs		Enter the	e total number of pro	perties involved: 1
Charge D Authorizat Statement and S	is a check in the amo eposit Account No. 12 tion to Charge Additio ignature	2-1216 Inal Fees to Depos	t Account No. 12-12	· · · · ·	No
To the best of	my knowledge and b an original document.				
	iu	Homela	Huschan nature	May 27, 2003	Date
Pamela J. Ruscha Name of Pe	erson Signing				
	erson Signing 121216 09667160				

REEL: 014107 FRAME: 0565

Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Attorneys at Law Two Prudential Plaza Suite 4900 180 North Stetson Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Gerald M. Clement, of 288 Lakeside Greens Crescent, Chestermere, Alberta T1X 1C3, Canada, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

LIQUID CONTAINMENT/DIVERSION DIKE

for which invention I have executed an application (provisional or non-provisional) for a United States patent, which was filed on August 11, 2000, under Application No. 09/622,013, and

WHEREAS, Dynamic Mechanical Systems Inc., of 288 Lakeside Greens Crescent. Chestermere, Alberta T1X 1C3, Canada (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire United States right, title, and interest in and under the invention described in the patent application.

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I assign and transfer to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns the full and exclusive rights in and to the invention in the United States and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application and other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, renewals, and extensions) that may be filed in the United States on the invention, and the patents or extensions thereof that may issue thereon, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue United States patents to the above-mentioned Assignce agreeably with the terms of this assignment document.

1 DO HEREBY COVENANT and agree with the Assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms of this assignment document set forth herein, and that I will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this assignment, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued, renewal, or extended patents of the United States on the invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, and by executing statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	hereunder set my hand this _2. day of
September Zers	Ph PA
	Gerald M. Clement
Date: Spl 2. 200	Witness: Alleure
Date: 5-34 21 2+24	Witness: Cuche Com
Received from < > at 5/27/03 3:42:17 PM [Eastern Daylight Time]	

PATENT REEL: 014107 FRAME: 0566

RECORDED: 05/27/2003